
*.JKA209*
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  ___________________________
By: Joint Budget Committee
MAH/JKA - 031420011205 ________________________________________
JKA209 Secretary

ARKANSAS SENATE
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form
JBC 03/14/2001 (5)

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1977

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS HERITAGE APPROPRIATION FOR

THE 2001-2003 BIENNIUM."

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1977.

Amend House Bill No. 1977 as engrossed, 3/2/01:

Page 6 line 31, delete "$      301,756  $      309,602" and substitute
"$      287,556  $      295,002"
AND
Page 6 line 33, delete "80,291          81,680" and substitute
"74,791          76,130"
AND
Page 7 line 5, delete "$    1,319,948  $    1,329,183" and substitute
"$    1,300,248  $    1,309,033"
AND
Page 8 line 18, delete "$      596,532  $      612,042" and substitute
"$      610,732  $      626,642"
AND
Page 8 line 20, delete "172,057         174,806" and substitute
"177,557         180,356"
AND
Page 8 line 27, delete "$    1,024,190  $    1,042,449" and substitute
"$    1,043,890  $    1,062,599"
AND
Page 12, delete lines 20 through 23 in their entirety and substitute as
follows:
"    (C)  PROF. FEES                                20,000          20,000
     (D)  CAP. OUTLAY                               22,000               0
     (E)  DATA PROC.                                     0               0
(04) LAND ACQUISITION                              441,500         441,500
     TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED              $      500,217  $      478,217"
AND
Page 15, line 1, delete "$    1,200,000  $    1,200,000" and substitute
"$    2,000,000  $    2,000,000"



JKA209 Senate Amendment No. ______ to House Bill No. 1977 2  of 2


